
Derbyshire County Championships.  18th February, 2017 

Arc, Matlock.                    Session One 

 

  

EVENT 101 Mens 10/14 Yrs 200m IM           
 
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Sebastian Lee (06) Co Derby   2:51.74   260     39.09  1:27.16  2:20.93 
2. Nicholas Skinner (06) BelperMarlin   2:52.49   256     40.74  1:25.34  2:21.25 
3. George Whittle (06) Ripley   2:59.15   229     43.74  1:38.13  2:32.74 
4. Archie Heron (06) Co Derby   2:59.74   226     44.41  1:36.54  2:32.52 
5. Malachy Watt (06) Etwall   3:00.88   222     52.49  1:45.06  2:42.83 
6. Joshua Saddington (06) Co Derby   3:09.77   192  - - - 
7. Frederick Buckingham (06) Long Eaton   3:09.90   192  - - - 
8. Louis Ecob (06) Buxton   3:11.59   187     44.18  1:38.82  2:36.59 
9. Seb Kinsey (06) Glossop   3:13.20   182  - - - 
10. Michael Wilson (06) Dronfield   3:15.20   177  - - - 
11. Sebastian Hibbs (07) Co Derby   3:22.75   158  - - - 

 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Liam Dawson (05) Ripley   2:36.92   340  - - - 
2. Jake Hotham (05) Chesterfield   2:48.00   277  - - - 
3. Isaac Caddy (05) Ripley   2:50.25   267  - - - 
4. Patrick Welsh (05) DerbyPhoenix   2:57.77   234     43.78  1:31.30  2:29.95 
5. Callum Sorrell-Wornes (05) Chesterfield   2:58.62   231     42.15  1:30.22  2:29.50 
6. Albert Jackson (05) BelperMarlin   3:01.02   222     44.99  1:32.83  2:35.25 
7. Luke Waterfall (05) BelperMarlin   3:14.18   179  - - - 
8. Keefe McGrath (05) Swadlincote   3:21.11   161  - - - 
9. Lucas Bennett (05) Matlock   3:34.13   134  - - - 
  James Wright (05) Ilkeston  DQ T  3L        

 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Jacob Whittle (04) Ripley   2:22.66   453  - - - 
2. Samuel Brookes (04) BelperMarlin   2:31.30   380  - - - 
3. Brandon Hotham (04) Chesterfield   2:31.53   378  - - - 
4. John-Petre Vassilev-Ne (04) Co Derby   2:33.24   366  - - - 
5. Finlay Moss (04) Long Eaton   2:40.73   317  - - - 
6. Max Morris (04) BelperMarlin   2:40.74   317  - - - 
7. Harrison Casey (04) Eckington   2:41.16   314  - - - 
8. Samual Nicholls (04) Chesterfield   2:42.06   309  - - - 
9. Daniel Parkes (04) DerbyPhoenix   2:45.39   291  - - - 
10. Luca Tramontano (04) Rykneld   2:46.74   284  - - - 
11. Nat Miller-Walters (04) Co Derby   2:48.55   275  - - - 
12. Tobey Baker (04) Chesterfield   2:48.72   274  - - - 
13. Thomas Brompton (04) Co Derby   2:50.15   267  - - - 
14. Charlie Outram (04) BelperMarlin   3:01.77   219     45.16  1:32.53  2:28.99 

 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Guy Farnsworth (03) Co Derby   2:25.06   431  - - - 
2. Bradley Evans (03) Long Eaton   2:25.53   427  - - - 
3. Toma Tokiwa-Smith (03) Co Derby   2:27.65   409  - - - 
4. Samuel Littler (03) Etwall   2:32.14   374  - - - 
5. Adam Banks (03) Etwall   2:34.26   358  - - - 
6. Howie Barden (03) BelperMarlin   2:36.99   340  - - - 
7. Ernie Cresswell (03) DerbyPhoenix   2:38.40   331  - - - 
8. Dean Smith (03) BelperMarlin   2:39.80   322  - - - 
9. Daniel Waterfall (03) BelperMarlin   2:41.51   312  - - - 
10. Oliver Hooper (03) Co Derby   2:41.71   311  - - - 
11. Corran Parsons (03) Chesterfield   2:41.77   311  - - - 
12. Benjamin Vernon (03) DerbyPhoenix   2:45.91   288  - - - 
13. Jack Hawksworth (03) Swadlincote   2:47.12   282  - - - 
14. Donal Hay (03) Co Derby   2:48.35   276     41.51  1:25.20  2:21.86 
15. Mackenzie King (03) Co Derby   2:53.94   250  - - - 
16. George Edwards (03) Chesterfield   2:54.65   247     38.71  1:25.44  2:21.89 
17. Isaac Helps (03) Rykneld   3:00.03   225     38.49  1:26.70  2:21.86 
  Kynan Wong (03) Ilkeston  DQ T  2L        
  Danny Skinner (03) BelperMarlin  DQ T  6L        
 



Derbyshire County Championships.  18th February, 2017 

Arc, Matlock.                    Session One 

 

 

EVENT 102 Womens 10/14 Yrs 200m IM         
 
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Sophie Busby (06) DerbyPhoenix   2:51.17   360     39.26  1:20.41  2:13.12 
2. Lucy Seymour (06) Co Derby   2:51.97   355     36.23  1:18.94  2:12.65 
3. Alicia Ward-Lowe (06) Co Derby   3:00.60   307     41.58  1:26.71  2:21.91 
4. Libby Davidson (06) Chesterfield   3:03.83   291     42.66  1:29.44  2:26.15 
5. Charlotte Roome (07) Co Derby   3:04.90   286     39.71  1:26.82  2:23.72 
6. Eja Coe (06) Ilkeston   3:05.65   282     40.37  1:26.87  2:26.10 
7. Bethany Johnson (06) Co Derby   3:16.47   238     45.67  1:35.07  2:34.14 
8. Lauren Lindridge (06) Chesterfield   3:19.58   227  -  1:34.98 - 
9. Olivia Parkes (06) DerbyPhoenix   3:23.29   215     48.27  1:39.74  2:38.86 
10. Bethan Kelly (06) Co Derby   3:25.86   207     48.72  1:39.77  2:40.22 
11. Erin Pickard (06) Ilkeston   3:28.80   198     47.78  1:40.22  2:47.61 
12. Millie Cadden (07) Co Derby   3:29.11   197     50.12  1:47.98  2:44.81 
13. Samantha Milliere (07) Co Derby   3:30.88   192     47.47  1:40.68  2:47.48 
14. Megan Lacey (06) Etwall   3:31.25   191     51.26  1:43.42  2:45.78 
15. Freya Lester (07) Matlock   3:34.12   184     53.90  1:45.92  2:47.76 
16. Caoimbhe Kirtland (07) Co Derby   3:34.61   183   1:47.30 -  2:47.90 
17. Molly Emerton (06) BelperMarlin   3:39.65   170     54.05  1:48.36  2:53.77 
18. Matilda Hase (07) Long Eaton   3:39.71   170     53.50  1:46.83  2:53.29 
19. Frances Mitchell (07) Chesterfield   3:48.18   152   1:51.98 -  2:56.88 
  Grace Fuller (06) Co Derby DQ SA  1L        
  Katie Heald (06) Co Derby  DQ T  3L        
  Jemma Dilley (06) Long Eaton  DQ T  4L        
  Belle Needham (06) Co Derby  DQ T  6L        

 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Amber Downham (05) Chesterfield   2:35.44   481     33.83  1:12.37  2:00.74 
2. Leah Burgin-Rawson (05) Ilkeston   2:39.67   444     34.73  1:16.73  2:39.67 
3. Poppy Mead (05) DerbyPhoenix   2:47.92   382     36.23  1:18.77  2:10.45 
4. Sarah Holmes (05) Rykneld   2:48.00   381     36.68  1:18.98  2:10.33 
5. Katie Spooner (05) Co Derby   2:49.04   374     36.68  1:20.58  2:10.39 
6. Ziyenne Shanker (05) Co Derby   2:49.08   374     36.55  1:17.87  2:10.51 
7. Isabelle Lester (05) Matlock   3:00.51   307     39.79  1:27.14  2:22.42 
8. Betty Cresswell (05) DerbyPhoenix   3:01.31   303     39.60  1:27.06  2:16.89 
9. Jasmine Shearer (05) Glossop   3:01.50   302     40.96  1:28.13  2:20.58 
10. Jessica Lindridge (05) Chesterfield   3:02.33   298     39.42  1:27.55  2:20.21 
11. Sophie Hotchkiss (05) Co Derby   3:02.44   298     39.46  1:25.75  2:23.22 
12. Greta Downes (05) Co Derby   3:06.75   277     42.11  1:28.36  2:25.49 
13. Alexia West (05) Co Derby   3:08.26   271     44.64  1:30.01  2:29.61 
14. Ellie Buck (05) Co Derby   3:08.56   269     45.14  1:31.82  2:26.40 
15. Jessica Grace (05) Co Derby   3:08.60   269     40.69  1:29.62  2:25.85 
16. Emilie Kummerfeld (05) Co Derby   3:10.91   260     41.38  1:30.99  2:29.51 
17. Isabelle Marsden (05) Eckington   3:13.95   248     42.83  1:29.93  2:27.47 
18. Tegan Hulme (05) Ilkeston   3:13.97   247     46.10  1:30.40  2:31.86 
  Martha Buckler (05) Matlock  DQ T  1L        
  Delainey Cotton (05) Co Derby  DQ T  3L        

 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Laini Cooper (04) Chesterfield   2:35.95   477     34.28  1:15.84  2:01.28 
2. Sophie Baker (04) Chesterfield   2:36.26   474     36.61  1:17.94  2:01.00 
3. Mya Watt (04) Co Derby   2:36.50   472     36.40  1:15.37 - 
4. Harmony Torrington (04) Long Eaton   2:38.79   451     38.03  1:16.65  2:02.95 
5. Isobelle Moore (04) Chesterfield   2:39.76   443     35.70  1:16.24  2:04.54 
6. Constance Vanes (04) Co Derby   2:40.12   440     35.10  1:16.34  2:04.33 
7. Liberty Bateman-Arkins (04) Co Derby   2:40.84   434     35.50  1:17.70  2:03.90 
8. Gabriella Robinson (04) Co Derby   2:43.74   412     36.61  1:17.78  2:05.71 
9. Lily Ward (04) Chesterfield   2:45.22   401     36.18  1:16.66  2:08.46 
10. Isabel Purgavie (04) DerbyPhoenix   2:46.52   391     37.33  1:17.90  2:09.24 
11. Phoebe Barden (04) BelperMarlin   2:48.72   376     36.62  1:23.12  2:13.35 
12. Lucy Cadden (04) Co Derby   2:50.56   364     37.18  1:19.73  2:11.17 
13. Lorna Straw (04) DerbyPhoenix   2:52.96   349     35.90  1:18.66  2:11.11 
14. Delphine Beya (04) Co Derby   2:55.31   335     35.82  1:21.28  2:13.49 
15. Madeline Dawkins Smith (04) Swadlincote   2:55.34   335     38.15  1:21.26  2:14.98 
16. Aimee Boucherat (04) Co Derby   2:56.26   330     38.89  1:22.82  2:17.06 
17. Jacqui Kinsey (04) Glossop   2:56.47   329     36.11  1:22.66  2:16.28 
18. Colleen Devlin (04) Glossop   3:00.53   307     39.92  1:27.28  2:21.27 
19. Hollie Mottram (04) Swadlincote   3:01.39   303     41.24  1:27.04  2:20.39 
20. Jasmine Bryan (04) Long Eaton   3:03.49   292     41.63  1:26.25  2:21.31 
21. Naomi Thornton (04) Dronfield   3:03.73   291     37.70  1:22.24  2:20.54 
22. Hannah Searby (04) Long Eaton   3:07.98   272     39.92  1:28.03  2:25.87 
23. Caitlin Thomas (04) Co Derby   3:11.82   256     43.55  1:33.50  2:31.23 
24. Lucy Furniss (04) Chesterfield   3:13.38   250     46.11  1:35.20  2:28.37 

 
 
 
 
 



Derbyshire County Championships.  18th February, 2017 

Arc, Matlock.                    Session One 

 

 

EVENT 102 Womens 10/14 Yrs 200m IM   (cont)      
 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Mia Slevin (03) Etwall   2:24.44   600     32.34  1:07.22  1:52.19 
2. Hollie Lynch (03) DerbyPhoenix   2:31.89   516     32.89  1:12.84  1:57.75 
3. Abbey Turnbull (03) Co Derby   2:32.66   508     32.98  1:12.06  1:58.80 
4. Katy Dymond (03) BelperMarlin   2:35.78   478     34.29  1:15.57  2:00.52 
5. Caitlin Oram (03) BelperMarlin   2:36.73   470     34.04  1:13.27  2:00.91 
6. Natalie Layton (03) Co Derby   2:36.96   467     33.48  1:14.22  2:00.55 
7. Nadia Williams (03) Co Derby   2:38.95   450     33.26  1:13.18  2:02.93 
8. Ellie Middleton (03) Co Derby   2:40.19   440     34.61  1:16.47  2:03.39 
9. Lara Salt (03) Chesterfield   2:41.25   431     34.98  1:15.43  2:04.06 
10. Rhiannon Clark (03) Swadlincote   2:42.26   423     36.41  1:17.81  2:06.35 
11. Isabella Askham (03) Long Eaton   2:42.84   419     33.38  1:15.31  2:06.52 
12. Laura Broadbent (03) Chesterfield   2:45.45   399     36.33  1:17.88  2:08.64 
13. Millie Barton (03) Co Derby   2:45.60   398     38.19  1:21.41  2:08.37 
14. Chloe Pearson (03) Long Eaton   2:50.85   362     37.76  1:19.34  2:10.82 
15. Amelia Hibbs (03) Co Derby   2:52.45   352     38.68  1:21.32  2:14.15 
16. Alisha Hurrell (03) Rykneld   2:52.47   352     41.41  1:24.77  2:11.27 
17. Elizabeth Rippin (03) Chesterfield   2:57.95   321     39.66  1:28.14  2:18.46 
18. Rebecca Ellis (03) BelperMarlin   3:03.64   292     41.67  1:26.11  2:21.22 
19. Megan Neave (03) Swadlincote 14  3:06.80   277     44.72  1:30.40  2:26.38 
20. Ellie Bradshaw (03) Chesterfield   3:09.07   267     39.02  1:29.78  2:23.49 
  Abigail Fowkes (03) Matlock  DQ T  5L        
 
Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 100 150 
1. Megan Neave (03) Swadlincote 14  3:06.80   509     44.72  1:30.40  2:26.38 
 

 

EVENT 103 Mens 15 Yrs/Over 200m IM         
 
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. William Brookes (02) BelperMarlin   2:18.56   495     29.35  1:04.80  1:46.67 
2. Joel Muir (02) Co Derby   2:21.61   463     30.73  1:06.31  1:48.36 
3. Casper Raynard (02) BelperMarlin   2:21.69   463     31.80  1:08.93  1:51.60 
4. Ethan Billinge (02) Co Derby   2:23.42   446     31.65  1:07.39  1:50.66 
5. Michael Baxter (02) Swadlincote   2:24.08   440     31.82  1:10.43  1:51.77 
6. Thomas Wyatt (02) DerbyPhoenix   2:25.95   423     31.97  1:09.85  1:53.62 
7. Jack Price (02) Chesterfield   2:27.10   413     31.97  1:11.28  1:55.88 
8. Benjamin Wells (02) Swadlincote   2:30.71   384     35.34  1:14.54  1:57.24 
9. Alex Norris (02) Chesterfield   2:32.42   372     33.63  1:15.68  1:57.58 
10. Ethan Nevett (02) Buxton   2:32.56   371     33.08  1:13.96  1:58.65 
11. Evan-Ross Coggins (02) Co Derby   2:37.03   340     34.61  1:15.19  1:58.93 
12. Thomas Burch (02) Matlock   2:39.67   323     34.75  1:16.23  2:04.25 
13. Benjamin Webster (02) Long Eaton   2:39.84   322     34.82  1:18.44  2:04.75 
14. Matthew Barrett (02) Matlock   2:39.91   322     34.78  1:15.77  2:05.35 
15. Henry Francis (02) Co Derby   2:44.32   296     34.44  1:17.61  2:06.18 
  Lewis Wright (02) Ilkeston  DQ T  3L        

 
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Ryan Huddart (01) Rykneld   2:16.32   520     29.97  1:04.36  1:46.05 
2. Charlie Palmer (01) Ilkeston   2:16.90   513     30.32  1:05.24  1:46.44 
3. Campbell Stephen (01) Co Derby   2:18.53   495     30.55  1:08.61  1:45.62 
4. Toby Arnold (01) Etwall   2:21.17   468     31.18  1:07.77  1:47.59 
5. Jensen Hulbert (01) Co Derby   2:23.43   446     30.09  1:07.39  1:50.73 
6. Theo Hamilton (01) Long Eaton   2:29.87   391     32.26  1:09.38  1:56.00 

 
 

17/19 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Kyle Swannick (99) Co Derby   2:17.55   506     29.55  1:05.37  1:45.72 
2. Edmund Spink (00) Co Derby   2:22.18   458     30.83  1:08.79  1:50.45 
3. James Webster (00) Long Eaton   2:23.74   443     32.37  1:09.64  1:49.62 
4. Joshua Bestwick (00) Long Eaton   2:31.88   376     31.22  1:11.38  1:57.05 
5. Reece Allen (00) Dronfield   2:32.87   368     32.73  1:12.01  1:58.16 

 
20 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Samuel Pearson (96) Long Eaton   2:13.40   555     29.18  1:05.39  1:42.98 

 

 

 



Derbyshire County Championships.  18th February, 2017 

Arc, Matlock.                    Session One 

 

 

EVENT 103 Mens 15 Yrs/Over 200m IM - cont         

 
16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Samuel Pearson (96) Long Eaton   2:13.40   555     29.18  1:05.39  1:42.98 
2. Ryan Huddart (01) Rykneld   2:16.32   520     29.97  1:04.36  1:46.05 
3. Charlie Palmer (01) Ilkeston   2:16.90   513     30.32  1:05.24  1:46.44 
4. Kyle Swannick (99) Co Derby   2:17.55   506     29.55  1:05.37  1:45.72 
5. Campbell Stephen (01) Co Derby   2:18.53   495     30.55  1:08.61  1:45.62 
6. Toby Arnold (01) Etwall   2:21.17   468     31.18  1:07.77  1:47.59 
7. Edmund Spink (00) Co Derby   2:22.18   458     30.83  1:08.79  1:50.45 
8. Jensen Hulbert (01) Co Derby   2:23.43   446     30.09  1:07.39  1:50.73 
9. James Webster (00) Long Eaton   2:23.74   443     32.37  1:09.64  1:49.62 
10. Theo Hamilton (01) Long Eaton   2:29.87   391     32.26  1:09.38  1:56.00 
11. Joshua Bestwick (00) Long Eaton   2:31.88   376     31.22  1:11.38  1:57.05 
12. Reece Allen (00) Dronfield   2:32.87   368     32.73  1:12.01  1:58.16 

 

EVENT 104 Womens 15 Yrs/Over 200m IM       
 
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Michaela Stephen (02) Co Derby   2:26.46   576     32.57  1:12.70  1:52.64 
2. Sophie Yendell (02) Co Derby   2:31.07   524     28.56  1:07.66  1:56.77 
3. Elise Collins (02) Chesterfield   2:32.75   507     31.67  1:09.72  1:58.00 
4. Alesia Sollaku (02) Etwall   2:34.02   495     35.31  1:11.78  1:58.50 
5. Naomi Dilley (02) Long Eaton   2:35.24   483     36.17  1:14.97  2:00.56 
6. Isobel Foster (02) Co Derby   2:36.06   476     33.22  1:13.98  1:59.82 
7. Lauren Clark (02) Co Derby   2:39.01   450     32.67  1:15.22  2:03.07 
8. Rhiannon Owen (02) Co Derby   2:39.52   445     34.32  1:15.39  2:04.54 
9. Aine O'Regan (02) Long Eaton   2:39.75   443     35.96  1:16.20  2:02.74 
10. Abbie Hulbert (02) Co Derby   2:41.58   428     31.84  1:14.20  2:04.03 
11. Emily Whitfield (02) Etwall   2:42.31   423     34.86  1:14.80  2:05.02 
12. Ella Coppen (02) DerbyPhoenix   2:42.52   421     37.63  1:18.14  2:03.33 
13. Ava Kelly (02) DerbyPhoenix   2:42.66   420     35.90  1:17.20  2:04.76 
14. Emily Nicholls (02) Chesterfield   2:46.76   390     41.59  1:24.24  2:10.84 
15. Ellen Patton (02) Matlock   2:47.65   384     39.05  1:22.10  2:11.67 
16. Lucy Gessey (02) Swadlincote   2:49.87   369     37.68  1:20.16  2:11.57 
17. Emily Barnett (02) Matlock   2:50.48   365     38.18  1:20.86  2:11.68 
18. Amelia Williams (02) Chesterfield   2:52.92   349     37.11  1:22.89  2:15.67 
19. Chloe Gibson (02) Eckington   2:54.64   339     38.68  1:23.70  2:16.33 
20. Hannah Brocklehurst (02) Matlock   2:56.49   329     38.92  1:24.77  2:17.45 

 
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Kelsie Geary (01) Rykneld   2:29.52   541     31.25  1:08.87  1:53.97 
2. Summer Kennedy (01) Ilkeston   2:31.97   515     31.59  1:09.49  1:56.86 
3. Mia Barber (01) Ripley   2:32.01   515     33.02  1:11.29  1:57.71 
4. Sian Heap (01) Co Derby   2:35.67   479     36.60  1:15.71  1:59.24 
5. Alice Richards (01) Ripley   2:38.25   456     35.39  1:15.93  2:03.39 
6. Tia Stirland (01) Co Derby   2:38.40   455     35.81  1:15.62  2:02.21 
7. Laura Mitchell (01) Rykneld   2:38.50   454     34.23  1:14.61  2:00.77 
8. Megan Thomas (01) Co Derby   2:45.24   401     35.74  1:15.25  2:06.64 

 
17/19 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Abbie Wood (99) Buxton   2:11.88   788     28.96  1:02.86  1:41.40 
2. Georgina Walker (00) Co Derby   2:27.31   566     32.57  1:09.84  1:53.59 
3. Susanna Fraser (00) Matlock   2:34.64   489     34.03  1:10.49  1:59.73 
4. Sofia Allen (00) Chesterfield   2:35.36   482     34.10  1:12.54  2:00.28 
5. Isobel Briggs (00) BelperMarlin   2:48.19   380     36.37  1:24.12  2:10.24 
  Chloe Bates (99) Long Eaton  DQ T  4L        

 
20 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Kirsty Durose (91) Ashbourne   2:42.39   422     34.17  1:15.96  2:04.74 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Derbyshire County Championships.  18th February, 2017 

Arc, Matlock.                    Session One 

 

 

EVENT 104 Womens 15 Yrs/Over 200m IM - cont      
 
 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Abbie Wood (99) Buxton   2:11.88   788     28.96  1:02.86  1:41.40 
2. Georgina Walker (00) Co Derby   2:27.31   566     32.57  1:09.84  1:53.59 
3. Kelsie Geary (01) Rykneld   2:29.52   541     31.25  1:08.87  1:53.97 
4. Summer Kennedy (01) Ilkeston   2:31.97   515     31.59  1:09.49  1:56.86 
5. Mia Barber (01) Ripley   2:32.01   515     33.02  1:11.29  1:57.71 
6. Susanna Fraser (00) Matlock   2:34.64   489     34.03  1:10.49  1:59.73 
7. Sofia Allen (00) Chesterfield   2:35.36   482     34.10  1:12.54  2:00.28 
8. Sian Heap (01) Co Derby   2:35.67   479     36.60  1:15.71  1:59.24 
9. Alice Richards (01) Ripley   2:38.25   456     35.39  1:15.93  2:03.39 
10. Tia Stirland (01) Co Derby   2:38.40   455     35.81  1:15.62  2:02.21 
11. Laura Mitchell (01) Rykneld   2:38.50   454     34.23  1:14.61  2:00.77 
12. Kirsty Durose (91) Ashbourne   2:42.39   422     34.17  1:15.96  2:04.74 
13. Megan Thomas (01) Co Derby   2:45.24   401     35.74  1:15.25  2:06.64 
14. Isobel Briggs (00) BelperMarlin   2:48.19   380     36.37  1:24.12  2:10.24 
  Chloe Bates (99) Long Eaton  DQ T  4L        
 
 

Mens 200m IM Open Championship 

 

The Jack Soppitt Trophy       
 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Samuel Pearson (96) Long Eaton   2:13.40   555     29.18  1:05.39  1:42.98 
2. Ryan Huddart (01) Rykneld   2:16.32   520     29.97  1:04.36  1:46.05 
3. Charlie Palmer (01) Ilkeston   2:16.90   513     30.32  1:05.24  1:46.44 
4. Kyle Swannick (99) Co Derby   2:17.55   506     29.55  1:05.37  1:45.72 
5. Campbell Stephen (01) Co Derby   2:18.53   495     30.55  1:08.61  1:45.62 
6. William Brookes (02) BelperMarlin   2:18.56   495     29.35  1:04.80  1:46.67 
 
 

Mens 200m IM Junior Championship 

 

The Barclay’s Bank Trophy       
 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Ryan Huddart (01) Rykneld   2:16.32   520     29.97  1:04.36  1:46.05 
2. Charlie Palmer (01) Ilkeston   2:16.90   513     30.32  1:05.24  1:46.44 
3. Campbell Stephen (01) Co Derby   2:18.53   495     30.55  1:08.61  1:45.62 
4. William Brookes (02) BelperMarlin   2:18.56   495     29.35  1:04.80  1:46.67 
5. Joel Muir (02) Co Derby   2:21.61   463     30.73  1:06.31  1:48.36 
6. Casper Raynard (02) BelperMarlin   2:21.69   463     31.80  1:08.93  1:51.60 
 
 

Womens 200m IM Open Championship 

 

The Reg Clark Trophy       

 
1. Abbie Wood (99) Buxton   2:11.88   788     28.96  1:02.86  1:41.40 
2. Mia Slevin (03) Etwall   2:24.44   600     32.34  1:07.22  1:52.19 
3. Michaela Stephen (02) Co Derby   2:26.46   576     32.57  1:12.70  1:52.64 
4. Georgina Walker (00) Co Derby   2:27.31   566     32.57  1:09.84  1:53.59 
5. Kelsie Geary (01) Rykneld   2:29.52   541     31.25  1:08.87  1:53.97 
6. Sophie Yendell (02) Co Derby   2:31.07   524     28.56  1:07.66  1:56.77 

 

Womens 200m IM Junior Championship 

 

The Derbyshire Millennium Cup       
 
1. Mia Slevin (03) Etwall   2:24.44   600     32.34  1:07.22  1:52.19 
2. Michaela Stephen (02) Co Derby   2:26.46   576     32.57  1:12.70  1:52.64 
3. Kelsie Geary (01) Rykneld   2:29.52   541     31.25  1:08.87  1:53.97 
4. Sophie Yendell (02) Co Derby   2:31.07   524     28.56  1:07.66  1:56.77 
5. Hollie Lynch (03) DerbyPhoenix   2:31.89   516     32.89  1:12.84  1:57.75 
6. Summer Kennedy (01) Ilkeston   2:31.97   515     31.59  1:09.49  1:56.86 
 


